Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) 

Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the borrower taken by 

Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, 

Vashi ICL Branch, amounting to  

1. Rs. 8,58,11,642.89/- (Rupees Eight Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Eleven Thousand Six 

Hundred Forty Two and Paise Eighty Nine Only) as on 31.08.2025 with interest and 

expenses thereon from 01.09.2025 from a. M/s. Chhaganlal Karamshi and Co – 

Borrower, address at P 17, APMC Market II, Phase II, Sector 19, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 

400703, b. Mr. Chhaganlal Mange – Partner / Guarantor and c. Mr. Vipul Karamshi 

Mange – Partner / Guarantor, having both b and c address at C 2, N3, New Alakhnanda 

CHS, Ground Floor, M G Complex, Sector 14, Vashi, Navi Mumbai 400703.  

2. Rs. 8,36,15,224.42/- (Rupees Eight Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Fifteen Thousand 

Two Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Forty Two Only) as on 31.08.2025 with interest 

and expenses thereon from 01.09.2025 from a. M/s DEV MULTI FOODS (Borrower), 

Prop Mrs. Rekha Chhaganlal Mange, having address at E-10, APMC Market II, Phase II, 

Sector 19, Vashi - 400705, Navi Mumbai, b.